PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7201242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PRIOR ERRONEOUS RECORDATION OF A CHANGE OF NAME WITH RESPECT TO APP. NO. 17003766 previously recorded on Reel 057787 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP
Street Address:	THREE LAKES DRIVE
City:	NORTHFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913045
Application Number:	16113008
Application Number:	16117077
Application Number:	16141027
Application Number:	16148780
Application Number:	16181240
Application Number:	16460911
Application Number:	16679679
Application Number:	16710627
Application Number:	16740125
Application Number:	16773775
Application Number:	16810570
Application Number:	16845842
Application Number:	16899484
Application Number:	16936052
Application Number:	17014901
Application Number:	17032200
Application Number:	17108239

PATENT REEL: 059277 FRAME: 0151

507154398

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17118388
Application Number:	17197934
Application Number:	17369845
Application Number:	17372223
Application Number:	17387942
Application Number:	17390854
Application Number:	17390859
Application Number:	17497691
Application Number:	29726335
Application Number:	29795290
Application Number:	29795293
Application Number:	29795294
Application Number:	29795299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)232-8818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4357677808

Email: spendlove@gbsip.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT D SPENDOVE
Address Line 1: 491 E RIVERSIDE DR, 4B
Address Line 4: SAINT GEORGE, UTAH 84790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27425.US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D SPENDLOVE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D Spendlove/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=27425-2022-03-01-CorrectedAssignment-Applications#page1.tif source=27425-2022-03-01-CorrectedAssignment-Applications#page2.tif source=27425-2022-03-01-CorrectedAssignment-Applications#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059277 FRAME: 0152

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP
Street Address:	THREE LAKES DRIVE
City:	NORTHFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913045
Application Number:	16113008
Application Number:	16117077
Application Number:	16141027
Application Number:	16148780
Application Number:	16181240
Application Number:	16460911
Application Number:	16679679
Application Number:	16710627
Application Number:	16740125
Application Number:	16773775
Application Number:	16810570
Application Number:	16845842
Application Number:	16899484
Application Number:	16936052

PATENT REEL: 059277 FRAME: 0153

Application Number:	17003766
Application Number:	17014901
Application Number:	17032200
Application Number:	17108239
Application Number:	17118388
Application Number:	17197934
Application Number:	17369845
Application Number:	17372223
Application Number:	17387942
Application Number:	17390854
Application Number:	17390859
Application Number:	17497691
Application Number:	29726335
Application Number:	29795290
Application Number:	29795293
Application Number:	29795294
Application Number:	29795299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (866)232-8818

 Phone:
 435-767-7808

 Email:
 spendlove@gbsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:ROBERT D. SPENDLOVEAddress Line 1:491 E RIVERSIDE DRAddress Line 4:ST GEORGE, UTAH 84790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDL-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. SPENDLOVE
Signature:	/Robert D. Spendlove/
	Treesere B. Spenialove

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-09-07 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC - IL - Conversion - 989767-5-0#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 6964957 **Receipt Date:** 10/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 059277 FRAME: 0154

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

SEP 0 7 2021

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

SO30704

		New Entity Fi	le Number		
	Filina Fee: \$100				
		Type or print clearly in black ink ———			
Со	nverting Entity	Curre	ent file number: 🖠	51330552	
1.	Converting Entity Name: Medline I	ndustries, Inc.			
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only o				
		Limited Lia	bility Company	☐ General Pa	rtnership
	Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Pa	rtnership	Not For Profit	LWCA
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorpora	tion/Organization: <u>Illinoi</u>	s, 19 December 19	77	
	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.				
Ne	w Entity				
5.	Converted Entity Name: Medline Industries, LP				
	Converted Entity Type: (select only one)				
	For Profit Corporation	Limited Lia	bility Company	☐ General Pa	ırtnership
	Limited Liability Partnership	—	rtnership	☐ Not For Profit	LWCA
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organ	nization: Illinois			
8.	The Converted Entity: (select only	one)			
	intends to transact business in Illinois will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)				
	Address for Service of Process: 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive				
	(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable) Springfield, IL 62703				
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is cho	sen, MUST be w	ithin 90 days of filing.	
		☐ Future Eff	ective Date:		···
	The Opening law			atalo Esta Oscillos	
	The Conversion was ap The formation do	proved in accordance becament and fee for the		-	s Açı.
10	The undersigned Entity has caused	I this statement to be sig	ned hy a duly auth	orized signer who affirm	ıs under nenalties
	of perjury, that the facts stated her	_		_	o, and portanio
Da	ted September 7	2021	Medline In	dustries, Inc.	
_~	Month & Day	Year		Exact Name of Converting En	tity
	- MC	<u></u>			
	Any Authorized Signer Alexander Liberman, Assistant Sec	_			
	Name and Title (type				

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. July 2021 -

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/01/2022 REEL: 059277 FRAME: 0155